髓神机工作的主题的大概的特殊的

P.O. Box 241 MOTHYON, FLORIDA 3420# (813) 747-5550 FAX (813) 748-6945

OO INDEPENDENT SQUARE P.O.Box 52667 iksonville, Florida 32201 (904) 353-2000 FAX (904) 358-1872

400 North Abhley P.O.Box (288) Tanta, Florida 33601 (8:3) 227-8500 FAX (813) 229-0134

92 LAKE WIRE DRIVE 5602E x08:0 '8 LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33802 (815) 582-1(6) FAX (813) 686-1166

CABLE ADDRESS HEK HIM TELEX 52-2233 MIAHI 1200 BRICKELL AVENUE P. O. Box 015441 MIANI, FLORIDA JUIGI (305) 374-8500 FAX 13051 374-1164

800 NORTH MAGNOLIA AVENUE P. O. Box 1526 CRIANDO, FLORIDA 32502 (407) 425-8500 FAX (407) 423-3397

PLEASE REPLY TO:

Miami March 23, 1990

ONE EAST BROWARD BLVD. P. D. Box 14070 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33302 (305) 525-1000 FAX (305) 463-2030

1

.

BARNETT BANK BLOG. P. O. DRAWER 610 SOUSE ADIROS, SEE EAHALIAT (904) 224-7000 FAX (904) 224-8832

BBB SEVENTEENTH STREET, N.W. **SUITE 900** WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 (202) 935-5550 Fax (202) 955-5564

-001

Secretary of State Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

MPS Services, Inc. and CAMA, Inc. Articles of Incorporation

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing with your offices are Articles of Incorporation, in duplicate, as prepared for the two above-Also enclosed is our check in the referenced Corporations. amount of One Hundred and Forty Dollars (\$140.00) in payment of the following fees for both corporations:

> \$ 20.00 Filing Fee 30.00 Certified Copy 20.00 Registered Agent Filing Fee

Sub Total Total

\$ 70.00

\$140.00900239853253

Please forward the certified copies to the attention of Thank you for your cooporation with this the undersigned. matter.

Sincerely,

Blanck Mawyer's Assistant to

Jeffrey Robinson

JEB/co Enclosures

A. Jefffy **Esquire**

SOME PORCE OF

EFFECTIVE DATE . 3-21-90

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MPS SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of MPS SERVICES, INC. under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I. HAME

The name of the corporation is MPS SERVICES, INC..

ARTICLE II. CONNENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The existence of the corporation will commence on the date of subscription and acknowledgment of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

ARTICLE IV. AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 10,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share. The consideration to be paid for each share shall be fixed by the board of directors and may be paid in whole or in part in cash or

other property, tangible or intangible, or in labor or services actually performed for the corporation, with a value, in the judgment of the directors, equivalent to or greater than the full par value of the shares.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICER AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1916 South Central Avenue, Lakeland, Florida 33803, and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at that address is Intrastate Registered Agent Corporation.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time, as provided in the bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and street address of the initial director are:

Name

Dale S. Bergman

Address

c/o Holland & Knight 1200 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator are:

Name

Address

A. Jeffry Robinson

c/o Holland & Knight 1200 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131

The incorporator of the corporation assigns to this corporation his rights under Section 607.161, Florida Statutes, to constitute a corporation, and he assigns to those persons designated by the board of directors any rights he may have as incorporator to acquire any of the capital stock of this corporation, this assignment becoming effective on the date corporate existence begins.

ARTICLE VIII. BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of directors and the shareholders, except that the board of directors may not amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that the bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

ARTICLE IX. AMENDMENTS

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change, or repeal any provision in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by law, and all rights conferred on shareholders are subject to this reservation. These

Articles may be amended prior to the issuance of shares of the corporation by the unanimous approval or consent of the board of directors. Thereafter, every amendment shall be approved by the board of directors, proposed by them to the shareholders, and approved at a shareholders' meeting by the holders of a majority of the shares entitled to vote on the matter or in such other manner as may be provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 21st day of March, 1990.

A. Jeffry Robinson

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21st day of March, 1990, by A. Jeffry Robinson.

Novary Public, State of Florida

at/Large

My Commission expires:

(Affix notarial seal)

Holory Public State of Fiorida

My Commission Explores Oct. 27, 1912

Bandon two frey fair - tour character.

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for MPS SERVICES, INC. in the foregoing articles of incorporation, I, on behalf of Intrastate Registered Agent Corporation, a Florida corporation, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Corporation and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

INTRASTATE REGISTERED AGENT CORPORATION

Jan E. Blanck, Assistant Secretary

Charter Number Only				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		Ť		
HOLLAND & KNIGHT	(BARRY 1VEY)	N		
315 S. Calhoun St	Suite 600	O N		
Address		y	-04/27/9000108	3 70027
City State	1da 12301 22	Phone	DONESTIC AMENDME CERT/PHOTO COPY- AMENDMENT	:NIS**\$U.S./ *****30.00
CORP	ORATION(S) NAME		TOTAL	
	ervices the	<u> </u>		lais
MATERIAL CMT-I	Tycorpanto.	L 5 4397		
			THE RESERVE TO THE RE	
(1) Prolit				
NonProfit	Amendment		Merger	
Foreign (r +	() Dissolution	GOSTO SANDOS DO STORIOS) Other	
(-) Reinstalement	Reservation		I Change of Registered Agen	
Corrilled Copy	(,) Photo Coples) Certificate Under Seal	
(5) Call When Ready (5-1 Walk in	() Call II Proble	"Ti Watu.) After 4:30 () Afail Out	
Name //	大家的企			
See Exemple:	提出			
STORY OF THE STORY				
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			
Aelydwindprent .				

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF
MES SERVICES, INC.
a Florida corporation

Article: I of the Articles of Incorporation of MPS Services.

Inc., a Florida, corporation, hereinafter referred to as the Corporation, is amended to read as follows.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is CAMA, II, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment this 19th day of April, 1990

MPS SERVICES, INC. a Florida corporation

By:

Mobinson; Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to administer paths and take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above personally appeared A. Jeffry Robinson known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as Incorporator of MPS Services; Inc. a Florida corporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the Articles of Amendment as Incorporator of Corporation and that the seal affixed to the foregoing Articles of Amendment is the official seal of said Corporation.

FIN. WITNESS WHEREOF A have hereunto set my hand and affixed official seal in the State and County aforesaid this 19th day

My Commission Expires

0000764 163

Carried Struck	NG FEE \$61.25	417 A. S C. S.	To: Secretary of State	2/1/4	PO NOT WATE IN THIS S	PACE AND THE PROPERTY AND THE PACE AND THE P
) Name a	Mairing Addiess of Carro Land INC. B 3000 ISLAND E NORTH WIAMI.	ILVD APT 3001	ENT # L60011 (8) 0.4927	RO Box	nto mation and enter the corices acceptable. The NAME of the may by filing an arise, singent, address:	corporation can be
ii aboyo add	ress is incorrect in any year line	through the incorract in	Tible:	23 City and	State	24 Zlp Code 3/21/1990
3a. Dala o	(Last Report 09/09/1991	65 - 01830	FE	I Number Adplied I Number Not App	S8.75 AC	Idikonal Fire required inflicate of Status STATUS DESIGEO (1)
7 Tile	Harnes of 2 to a find Option	Officers // actors	Street Address of Each Officer and Director 5 (Do NOT Use Post Office Box (lumbers)	Cuy and S	
D D	SCHWARTZBARD, SCHWARTZBARD,		3000 ISLAND BLVD	***	N MIAMI BEÁCH, N MIAMI BEACH,	
1000						
在大學	REGISTERED AC	GENT INFORMA	FION 81 Name	- 8. Name and	Audress of Ney, Régistered A	gen)
32.33	ARTZBARD, MARVIN		82 Street Addr		P.O. Box Number)	
	ISLAND BLVD #30 AMI BEACH, FL 33		83 Street Addr	es s (De NOT de	P.O. Box Number)	85 Zui Codo
lof pie p	The property of the property of the contract of the property of the contract o	red office of registered r	D8, or Sections 617.0502 and 617.1508. Cent, or both, in the State of Florida, Suc	i change was aun	brized by the corporation a do	ubmils this statement that of directors
	accept the appointment as of ERLT ACENTS SIGNATURE	gislored agent. Lam fav	iliar with, and recept the obligations of S	Section 607.0505, 1	ipriga statulos.	
×10:\1	Does this corpora	ation pay any	intangible tax to the 032, Florida Statutes.	Yes 🔝		skie lovinitormalion. Baldinis (xx)

L60011

ALL MEDICAL SEARCH, INC.
THE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FILED ON MARCH 15, 1993, ARE MISSING FROM MICROFILM.

MARGARET V. FREEMAN
CERTIFICATION SECTION
MARCH 28, 2017

	NT# L60011 (8)		
B AJEN, IN C 3 000 ISLAND BLVD APT 30 0 E NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33 10	60-4927		
ALL METTEAL SEA ZNAME CHANGED 31/5/93)		3. Date (no pomies o Crustes 03/21/1990	TE IN THIS SPACE 3a. Date of Unit Ropor 08/11/1992
Labora hijing addies is neprocing and way to blood in recent FILING FEE ANNUAL REPORT \$61.25 + \$1.38.75 Co 5 \$200.00 f	ORPORATION SUPPLEMENTAL FEE DEPARTMENT OF STATE	4, FE Number 650183046	Applied for Not Applied to
11 266 19 40 22 20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	crole Riace of Business er Apt. 11, etc.	Certificate of Status Desired Certificate of Status Desired Certificate of Status Desired Certificate of Status Desired	\$8.75 Additional Fee Required \$5,00 May 8g
22]	& State	Trust Fund Contribution 7. Nonprofit with (3S 50 (c)3) Tax Exempt Status	Added to Fees \$138.75 Supplements
2 3 3 6 2 6 25 DEWALD 29	Country 3a	8. This combination has lability to Florida Statutes	r intangibie tex union 5: 199.032.
9. Name and Address of Current Registered	(2) (4) 81 Name	10. Name and Address of New	
SCHWARTZBARD, WARVIN 3000 ISLAND BLVD 43001 N WIAMI BEACH EL 33160	82 Street Addi 1935	ess IP.O. Box Munico is Not Accent TUNNSCAN	
	84 West	7.4.1 E1 85	a Code. 86 Country 1776 0 0/0 C
Puisuant to the provisions of Sections 607,0502 and 607,150 for the pulpose of changing its registered office or registered in the pulpose of the apocitation assets the desired agent? an item	3 or Séctions 617,0502 and 617,1508, Torix igent or both, in the State of Ficada, Sich of hiar yath, and accept the obligations of, Sect		nich subnits the statement
SIGNATURE (RESPONDANCE AND DISTANCE OF THE SECONDANCE OF THE SECON	2 10	DEFICERS AND DIRECTOR	
SCHWARTZBARD, CAROL	in i		
ADDRESS N WIAMI BEACH FL	14 ON STATE		
SCHWARTZBARD WARVIN 20 ADORGS 3000 ISLAND BLVD N WIAWI BEACH FL	TO PENNE TO PENNE TO PENNE		
anysiya c	A CON SI AP		
A COTY ST DD FE	(a.3 ADDRESS) (21 ACT V 51) 7F		
THE STANDARD STANDARDS STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD S	12 PANE 12 ADDRESS		
LIME TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T	AACDY ST. 2P		
salave salapeess salapeess	1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
6.1 INC	81 JUL 81 JUL		
6.3 (DOM 65) 0 4C(1) St. 279 14. Comby that the information indicated on this intrival report of	63 Aportius 64 Crif 151 20 supplemental annial poort is true and accur	ofe and that my spanise arell have	to same kozu ellect as il made i selor
aunt I (united contil) that I am an officer or dreader of the com- y Statulos, died that they raine and each of Block 12 Occa 13 and		to make the first reader as the solid that	Chapter COZ or Chapter 817/1 lorida.

CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT.	LORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUNE SPURIS Secretary of Seria DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	SEALED SEA	
Concessor (Nemo L MEDICAL SEARCH INC Sent volumes Principal Sent volumes Principal	DOCUMENT # L60011 (8)	14468 6 118665 118665	
DI HOLLYWOOD BLVD. E 100 : STE 100	ULYWOOD BLYD OOD FL 83020	BO NO WRITE IN 5. Date incorporated or Charles 31 03/21/1990	The same of the sa
Melang Arters	Apt. V etc.	FEL Number 65-0183046 Certificate of Status Desired	Arrived For Not Arrived the Formation Inst. Fund Continued Inst. Fund Continued Inst. St. 00 May Se
28 28 27 27 27 27 27 27	Country 30	Supplements For 8. This corporation has tabely for inter- Points Statutes	Added to Foes (1) of the inx uniter \$1 (09,002)
CHWAFITZBARD, MARWIN 1056 TURNBERRY WAY H H JENTURAN FL \$2160	83 ~ 60	GPO. Box Number is Not Acceptable)	E1 85 20 Cook
Prinsuant to the provisions of Sections 607,0502 and 607, 1808 for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered as the early accept the appointment as registered agent, i. art laine WATURE. WATURE ***OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS	o. Sections 617,0302 and 617,1508. Florida part, or both, in the State of Footia. Such cha as with, and accept the obligations of Section CHANNEL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T	Statutes, the above named combration single was authorized by the corporation is 6 607 650, reprint Statutes 6 07 650, reprint Statutes GATE	4/1/94
INIC D SCHWARTZBARD, CAROL SPORT JUDGES 3000 ISLAND BLVD N NIAMI BEACH FL	11 INTE 12 INVE 11 STREET ADDRESS 14 COT - 51 - 58	"CHANGES TO DITICERS AND	Office fore in 12
SCHWARTZBARD, MARVIN SIRCITAGESS 3000 ISLAND BLVD IN MIAMI BEACH FL	21 104E 22 1034E 23 5/92E1 ADS415S 24 CAY - \$1 200 32 31 101E		
NAME SPECT JOHNESS CHY-SI 20 UNL	32 NAME (33 STREET ALORS SS 23 COV. S) / IP (4 THILL)		
SIGET ANOTHESS (FIT ST 12P III.I MAR STREET LOGICESS	14 CRY-51 29 14 CRY-51 29 15 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
on stars to the start of the st	A STATE OF THE STA		

nitods concerning unclastify properly imposed by Chapter 717, Picha Statutes, that I am an officer or disector of as 140 x1 as requiring by Chapter 617 of Charter 617. Porcial Statutes, and that my name appears in Block 12 of B

JILE NOW: FILING FEE AFTER MA	Y 1 IS \$226 00	
1995 DOCUMENT # L60011	Program of the second s	PILO LZ SEGITANY OF STATE TALLAHASSEG FLORIDA
Principal Piace of Buchoss Assert Ass	NOOD BLVD.	PO NOT WRITE IN IHIS SPACE
HOLLYROOD FL 3026 HOLLYROOD US US US US 22. Principal Piece of Elist less	ddress	3 Date incorporated or Crass 3 3 Date of Last Peper
22 27 27 28 23 2 28 29 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	Odurliy 30)	6. Election Campaign Financing \$5.00 May Be Itust Fund Contribution Added to lines Added to lines B. This conformation has liability for Intangible tax under \$199.032 Prodicts Statutes Yes No Nome and Address of New Registered Agent
SCHWARTZBARD, MARVIN 260 SOUTH PARKWAY THI GOLDEN BEACH FL 33160	81 Name 82 Streat Addre 83 - 83 - 84 CKy	ss (P.O. Box Number Is Not Acceptable) FL 85 Zio Code
11. Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607,0502 and 607, 1508, FF or registered agent, of both, in the State of Forda, Such change of ternal with, and accept the obligations of Section 607,0505, Flor SIGNATURE Specific Field on Prediction agent of ISA to Such Control 12 100 10	SCIE PLOCETTI Applied to Provide	ntion authrilis this sibtement for the purpose of changing its registered office of directors. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am the assettler and the appointment as registered agent. I am the assettler appointment as registered agent. I am the assettler appointment as registered agent. I am the appointment are registered a
SCHWARTZBARD, CAROL SIRET AGORES 3000 ISLAND BLVD IN MIAMI BEACH FL THE D SCHWARTZBARD, MARVIN	(Conv.sr.Ar) 6	CO JOTH MARKUM
STREET ADPRESS SHOULD SEARCH FL. THE HAME STREET ADDRESS OF SEARCH SEARC	27 cm/ st. ng	☐ Change ☐ Addition
ONE STATE ADDRESS OF THE STATE	A TITULE A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	Change L Addition
SIRET ADDRESS SITY SIT AP TITE (ANAL EITET ADDRESS OIT ST AP	5 2 50 607 - 51 720 5 1 720 5	☐ Crange ☐ Addition
14 I do hereby centry that the Information sumpsed van this ging by centry that the information indicated on this emister report of supposition that I am an officer of director of this composition of the left appears in Block 12 or Block 12 if Changer, or on an attachment	obuladly furnished and obee not qually toneital amusi jepon is fine and occurs her of the street in the angle of the street in t	for the exemption stated in Section 119,07(3)(i) Front Statutes, I further steep with the new servature shall have the same legal effect as I made under its report as required by Chapter 607. Fixing Statutes, and that my name?